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MADRAS RACE CLUB

MADRAS RACE 2023-2024

(Under M.R.C. Rules of Racing)
23RD DAY, MONDAY, 22ND JANUARY 2024

ENTRIES

(closed at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 17th January 2024)

The Madras Gold Vase ( Grade-III) - (About) 1400 metres. For Indian Horses,3 Years old only (Foaled
in 2021) (Terms as published in the prospectus)

Stride Livestock Pvt.Ltd , Chetan $
Shantilal Shah , Girish Mehta & Sanjay
Damodardas Shah's

. Mukul A Sonawala , Girish Mehta & DT $

Racing & Breeders LLP's

. Rajan Agarwal & Gautam Agarwal's $

. Mehra Stud & Agricultural Farms

Pvt.Ltd's

. Arun Alagappan Racing LLP &

Chandrakanth Kankaria's

. Prabha Dominic's $

Sarainaga Racing Pvt.Ltd. , Joydeep
Datta Gupta , Arion Horse Co Pvt.Ltd ,
Gaurav Gopalkrishan SethiUnited
Investments'

. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

. Rama Seshu Eyunni's $

Akhtar Adamji Peerbhoy , Shahnaz Akhtar $
Peerbhoy , Hallmark Racing & Equine
Services LLP , Manjri Horse Breeders

Farm Pvt.Ltd. & Ajaykumar AroraSudendu
Chaitanya Shah's

Rapar's Galloping Stars LLP , Ronak J $
Kimmane & Ananth Iyengar's

Ganesan Subramanian's

Tohana Stud Farm's
GMMSR Advisory Services LLP's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's
Arun Alagappan Racing LLP's

Bachhawat Farms Pvt.Ltd's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's
Murugappan AL's

Diamond Band Racing Syndicate Pvt. Ltd

, Kersi H Vachha & Sarainaga Racing
Pvt.Ltd.'s

Mehernosh H Deboo & Auzita H Deboo's S

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's
Mukul A Sonawala's S

Rajan Agarwal & Gautam Agarwal's $

Daulat Chhabria , Ashok Ranpise , Teja §
Gollapudi & Rapar's Galloping Stars

LLP's

Murugappan AL's

Rapar's Galloping Stars LLP , Ashok $
Ranpise & K.Kaliyaperumal's

GSK International's

Neil Madan Bahal's $

b
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3 *Adhiraj Singh Jodha
Air Support (USA)/Cameron

AFRICAN GOLD 3 *Parvati Byramji
Multidimensional (IRE) /Botswana
ALSVIOR 3 *Prasanna Kumar
Gusto (GB) /Flamboyance

AMAZING JOY 3 *Vijay Singh
Multitude/Clementi

ANNETTE 3 B.Suresh
Kingda Ka (AUS) /Oyster Reef (GB)

ART OF ROMANCE 3 *S.Dominic
Excellent Art(GB)/Tootsie Wootsie (IRE)
ASSIMILATE 3 James Mckeown
Win Legend(JPN) /Adjudicate

ASTA 3 B.Suresh

Win Legend(JPN) /Nashvilletennessee

BARKAT 3 *R.H.Sequeira
Admiralty/Fiordiligi (GB)

BERNICE /21 3 Adhiraj Singh Jodha
Fiero (JPN) /Bernice

BHARAT 3 *Prasanna Kumar
Gusto (GB) /Castanea
BLUEMED 3 *J.Sebastian

Multitude/Long Beach

BOHEMIAN ANDROMEDA 3 *R.Foley
Chinese Whisper (IRE) /Martinique

BOLD SHOW 3 James Mckeown
Win Legend(JPN) /Bold Reply

BROOK MAGIC 3 B.Suresh

Win Legend(JPN) /Romantic Sunset
CAVALLO VOLANTE 3 B.Suresh
Akeed Champion (GB) /Queen Regent
CHARUKALA 3 *Vijay Singh
Western Aristocrat (USA) /Never Ending
CROWN ANGEL 3 B.Suresh
Speaking of Which (IRE) /Aster Rose
CROWN DRIVE 3 B.Suresh
Charmo (FR) /Emeritus

DENSETSU 3 James Mckeown
Win Legend (JPN) /Aksinya

DORON 3 *P. Shroff
Admiralty/Snow Cannon (IRE)

DRAMATIC 3 *Vijay Singh
Multitude/Dior

EASTERN GOLD 3 *Parvati Byramji
Win Legend(JPN) /Eastern Summit

ELFIN KNIGHT 3 *Darius Byramji
Multitude/Scarborough Fair

EXCELLENT LASS 3 *Rajesh Narredu
Excellent Art (GB) /Remembrance of You

FALCONBRIDGE 3 R.Foley
Arod (IRE) /Saffire Song
FLIGHT ON 3 *Prasanna Kumar

Roderic O'Connor (IRE) /Angels Touch

GLEBE QUEEN /21 3 *J.Sebastian
Saamidd (GB) /Glebe Queen (IRE)

GLORIOSA /21 3 Adhiraj Singh Jodha
Multidimensional (IRE) /Gloriosa



30.

31.

32

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47

48.

49.

50

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

GMMSR Advisory Services LLP's

Mukul A Sonawala , Girish Mehta & DT $
Racing & Breeders LLP's

Stride Livestock Pvt.Ltd , Sudendu
Chaitanya Shah & Ashok Ranpise's

Girish Dharmu Tekchandani & Aravind $
Raj.M's

Villoo Poonawalla Greenfield Farms'

Sarainaga Racing Pvt.Ltd.'s

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's
Raptakos, Brett & Co Ltd's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

Kamesh K , Balamukunda Das K &
Santhosh.R.V's

Saif Hoosein Nensey , Nissa Hoosein $
Nensey & Husain Sultanali Nensey's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's
Manjri Horse Breeders Farm Pvt.Ltd.'s $

GMMSR Advisory Services LLP & Sarainaga
Racing Pvt.Ltd.'s

Ameeta Mehra , Mukul A Sonawala & $
Chaduranga Kanthraj Urs'

Arun Kumar.P (BTC)'s $
Rapar's Galloping Stars LLP's $

Ameeta Mehra , Saldanha B E , Jehangir
Homi Mehta , Achuthan SiddharthVivek S
Jain's

Mehra Stud & Agricultural Farms $
Pvt.Ltd's
Ravinder Pal Singh Chauhan's $

Poonawalla Mystical Stud Pvt.Ltd's
Raptakos, Brett & Co Ltd's

Rapar's Galloping Stars LLP's $
Manjri Horse Breeders Farm Pvt.Ltd. , $
DT Racing & Breeders LLP , Mukul A

Sonawala & Surendra Ramchandra Sanas'
Chaduranga Kanthraj Urs'

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of $
Chettinad Charitable Trust's
Arun Kumar.P (BTC)'s $

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of $
Chettinad Charitable Trust's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's
K.Kaliyaperumal's $

Aditya Pradyumna Thackersey's

Saldanha B E , Achuthan Siddharth &
Anil Saraf's
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b
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b
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GOLD RIDE 3 James Mckeown
Win Legend (JPN) /Flying Show

GOLDEN DAWN 3 *Parvati Byramji
Multitude/Awakening Ray

GREY WIND 3 Deepesh Narredu
Top Class (USA) /Earl Grey

HAND OF GOD 3 *Joseph B.Awale
Smuggler's Cove (IRE) /Born Royale
HIGHLY POLISHED 3 *Vijay Singh
Roderic O'Connor (IRE) /Polished Chrome
JOHN WICK 3 James Mckeown
Win Legend(JPN) /Maun Vrat (IRE)

JULIET ROSE 3 R.Foley

Mull of Kintyre (USA)/Kimono

KING'S BATTALION 3 *Fahad Khan
Ampere (FR) /La Magnifique

KINGS RETURN 3 B.Suresh
Planetaire (GB) /Akina Speed Star

KNOTTY ONE 3 *Ramanathan R
Arod (IRE) /Nasheeta

LANTANA LADY /21 3 Adhiraj Singh Jodha
Ivory Touch (USA) /Lantana Lady

LAVISH GIRL 3 *Vijay Singh

Dali (USA) /Queen Credible

LOCHNESS /21 3 *Adhiraj Singh Jodha
Phoenix Tower (USA) /Lochness

Luca
Dreamfield (GB) /Vail
MAGNETIC
Multitude/Pricewise
MAKOTO

Dali (USA) /Harmony
MOTHER'S GRACE 3 *Adhiraj Singh Jodha
Gusto (GB) /Carolina Moon

3 James Mckeown
3 *Parvati Byramji

3 *Prasanna Kumar

MULTIFLORA 3 Deepesh Narredu
Speaking of Which (IRE) /Multistar

MULTIQUEEN
Multitude/Romantique
MY LAKSHMI /21 3 *G Shashikanth
Excellent Art(GB) /My Lakshmi

ONLY FOR GOLD /21 3 *J.Sebastian
Roderic O'Connor (IRE)/Only For Gold
PERSIAN ROCK 3 *Fahad Khan
Moonlight Magic (GB) /Zazou

3 *Darius Byramji

PHOENOMENON 3 *S.Dominic
Dreamfield (GB) /Sedulous
RANQUELINO 3 *Darius Byramji

Fiero (JPN) /Sunset

REET PETITE 3 *James Mckeown
Multitude/Annie's Song

RESPLENDENT REGENT 3 *N. Rupa
Shifting Power (GB) /Onlybythenight (IRE)
RIEKO 3 *Prasanna Kumar
Phoenix Tower (USA) /Little Treasure (FR)
ROYAL CHIVALRY 3 B.Suresh
Chinese Whisper (IRE) /Repique

ROYAL EXEMPLAR 3 R.Foley
Charmo (FR) /Supernova

ROYAL MARQUESS 3 R.Foley
Charmo (FR) /Advantage Logan

ROYAL MEMOIR 3 B.Suresh
Planetaire (GB) /Brindaban

ROYAL SHADES 3 B.Suresh

Dali (USA) /Marilyn

RUN FOR THE SUN 3 *Prasanna Kumar
Win Legend (JPN) /Glamorous Approach
SAINTLY STAR 3 B.Suresh

Arod (IRE) /Saving Grace

SANTA LUCIA /21 3 Deepesh Narredu
Ampere (FR) /Santa Lucia (GER)
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Joydeep Datta Gupta , Shomenath Roy
Chowdhury , Surajit Banerjee , Achuthan
Siddharth & Sanjay Datta Gupta & Jeet
BanerjeeHeena Mukherjee's

Sarainaga Racing Pvt.Ltd.'s

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's
Arasi Sharma's $

Mukteshwar Stud LLP's $

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's
Vijay B's $

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's
Arun Alagappan Racing LLP's

Muthuvellayan K's
So Blest Trading Co.Pvt.Ltd's $

Arun Alagappan Racing LLP &

Chandrakanth Kankaria's

Manjri Horse Breeders Farm Pvt.Ltd. &
Balam Mohla's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

Gautam Maini's $

Five Stars Shipping Company Pvt.Ltd's

Mebajeona Stud farm's $

Cairnhill Stud Farm Pvt.Ltd ,
P J & Chandrakanth Kankaria's
Sarainaga Racing Pvt.Ltd. , Kersi H
Vachha & Deepak Kumar's

Teja Gollapudi & Blazing Saddles' $

Vazifdar

Poonawalla Racing & Breeding Pvt.Ltd &
Chaduranga Kanthraj Urs'

Sarainaga Racing Pvt.Ltd.'s

The Rajagiri Rubber & Produce Co.Ltd.'s

# Final Entry

The Urban Sea Handicap -

Eligible) (Handicap)

. Anil Saraf's

Vazifdar P J , Rishad M , DT Racing & $
Breeders LLP & Mukul A Sonawala's

Manjri Horse Breeders Farm Pvt.Ltd. ,
Stride Livestock Pvt.Ltd , Darashaw
Bloodstock Pvt.Ltd , Chetan Shantilal
Shah & Miss.Soonu J.DavarMr. Dinesh
Vazirani's

. Deepesh Narredu , Narredu M & Karan

Kochar's

. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

. Muthuvellayan K's
. Murugappan AL's
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A handicap

SANTORIUS 3 James Mckeown
Speaking of Which (IRE)/Sana

SCINTILLE 3 James Mckeown
Dreamfield (GB) /Alpheratz

SEE IT THRU 3 *Vijay Singh

Be Safe/Striking View

SHE'S UNSTOPPABLE 3 *Rakesh

Tenth Star (IRE)/Flamboyant Flame

SHEER ELATION /21 3 *J.Sebastian
Dali (USA) /Sheer Elation

SILK STUFF 3 B.Suresh
Chinese Whisper (IRE) /Ultrasonic
SKYWARD 3 *N.Ravinder Singh
Tale of a Champion (USA)/Dusty Lady
SNAPPER 3 *Vijay Singh

Win Legend(JPN) /Skyliner

SOVEREIGN SPIRIT 3 B.Suresh
Planetaire (GB) /Mink Glove (IRE)

STAR BRAND 3 B.Suresh

Mull of Kintyre (USA)/Net Hill

STARRY EMBRACE 3 *Rajesh Narredu
Roderic O'Connor (IRE)/Starry Eyes
STRAORDINARIO 3 *Vijay Singh
Arod (IRE) /Blumarine

SUMMER RAYS /21 3 Deepesh Narredu
Fiero (JPN) /Summer Rays

SUPREME BARON 3 R.Foley
Planetaire (GB) /Stardom Calling
#TESORINO 3 *Darius Byramji
Leitir Mor (IRE) /Eskdale (GB)

THIS IS GOLD 3 Deepesh Narredu
Kingda Ka (AUS) /Al Khazneh

TIMELESS TREASURE /21 3 *Adhiraj Singh
Jodha

Tenth Star (IRE)/Timeless Treasure
TRIPLE STAR 3 *Vijay Singh
Excellent Art(GB) /Alpha Centauri

VAL D'ARAN 3 James Mckeown
Dreamfield (GB) /Occitan
VERRAZZANO 3 *S. Narredu

Air Support (USA) /Estedaama (IRE)
VIVALDI 3 Vijay Singh
Roderic O'Connor (IRE) /Ice Glacier

WIN WIN 3 James Mckeown
Win Legend(JPN) /Twice Over
ZEBULA 3 James Mckeown

Western Aristocrat(USA)/Cape Kidnappers

for Horses rated 60 to 85 (40 to 59

COLD PURSUIT 6 Suraj Prasad Shaw
SPLENDIDO 5 * Imtiaz Khan
PRESIDENTIAL ! 6 *Vijay Singh

SONIC DASH 6 Deepesh Narredu
EMELDA 6 B.Suresh

ROYAL ICON 4 B.Suresh

KINGS WALK 5 B.Suresh

ROYAL BARON 5 B.Suresh

82

81
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75

73

70

68
60
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The G.Kasturi Memorial Trophy -

(About) 1200 metres.

For Maiden Horses 3 Years old only(Terms as

published in the prospectus)

. Bachhawat Farms Pvt.Ltd's

. Mehra Stud & Agricultural Farms

Pvt.Ltd's

. Ganesan Subramanian's

. Arun Alagappan Racing LLP's
. Bachhawat Farms Pvt.Ltd's

. Murugappan AL's

. Cairnhill Stud Farm Pvt.Ltd &

Chandrakanth Kankaria's

. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

Bachhawat Farms Pvt.Ltd , Nihar Dugar ,
Achuthan Siddharth , Biswajit Sinha Roy
& Pramod Jalan & Vivek Chowdhury &
Ketan PatelEnrico Piperno's

Cairnhill Stud Farm Pvt.Ltd & Sarainaga
Racing Pvt.Ltd.'s

Ameeta Mehra , Saldanha B E , Jehangir
Homi Mehta , Achuthan SiddharthVivek S
Jain's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's

Aditya Pradyumna Thackersey's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's

Ganapathy S , Shanker Narayanan S ,
Hallmark Racing & Equine Services LLP ,
Narasimha Reddy & Chengappa M K &
Suresh N & Chathapuram Varadarajan
RavinPrakash.C.S's

Stride Livestock Pvt.Ltd , Chetan
Shantilal Shah & Girish Mehta's
Poonawalla Racing & Breeding Pvt.Ltd &
Chaduranga Kanthraj Urs'

THe Gold Digger Handicap -

Eligible) (Handicap)

. Anil saraf's
. Arun Alagappan Racing LLP & Sans

Craintes Stud Farm Pvt. Ltd.'s
Bala Kumar C R , Sridharan M &
Balaji.M.V's

Stride Livestock Pvt.Ltd & Chetan
Shantilal Shah's

. Vijay B's

. Masooda Asad & Asad M J's

. Muthuvellayan K's

. Muthukaruppan K R's

. Rapar's Galloping Stars LLP's
. Sujatha Sree G R's

Ramasamy RM , Annamalai V , Nagaraj D &
Sridharan M's

. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's
Muthuvellayan K's

Dhruv Kumar Futnani's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's

Aditya Paul Lakhanpal's

K.Kaliyaperumal & Kunal Gupta Stud Farm
LLP's
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A handicap

AARINI 3 *Vijay Singh
Win Legend(JPN) /Aymaras

AMAZING JOY 3 *Vijay Singh
Multitude/Clementi
BLUEMED 3 *J.Sebastian

Multitude/Long Beach

CAVALLO VOLANTE 3 B.Suresh
Akeed Champion (GB) /Queen Regent
CHARUKALA 3 *Vijay Singh
Western Aristocrat (USA) /Never Ending
FALCONBRIDGE 3 R.Foley
Arod (IRE) /Saffire Song

GO FOR THE MOON 3 *Vijay Singh
Dreamfield (GB) /Blue Moon

KINGS RETURN 3 B.Suresh
Planetaire (GB) /Akina Speed Star
LAVISH GIRL 3 *Vijay Singh
Dali (USA) /Queen Credible

LIGHT FANTASTIC 3 *Vijay Singh
Arazan (IRE) /La Joie De Vie

LIGHT THE WORLD 3 *Vijay Singh
Dreamfield (GB) /Let There Be Light
MULTIFLORA 3 Deepesh Narredu
Speaking of Which (IRE) /Multistar

ROYAL EXEMPLAR
Charmo (FR) /Supernova
ROYAL MARQUESS 3 R.Foley
Charmo (FR) /Advantage Logan

SAINTLY STAR 3 B.Suresh
Arod (IRE) /Saving Grace

SEE IT THRU 3 *Vijay Singh
Be Safe/Striking View

3 R.Foley

SNAPPER 3 *Vijay Singh
Win Legend (JPN) /Skyliner
TWINKELINHEREYES 3 K. S. Mandanna

Dali (USA) /Reflections

VINALIA 3 *Vijay Singh
Whatsthescript (IRE) /Sneaky Fair (USA)
VIVALDI 3 Vijay Singh
Roderic O'Connor (IRE) /Ice Glacier

for Horses rated 20 to 45 ( 0 to 19

GROOVIN 5 Suraj Prasad Shaw
ZANETA 5 B.Suresh

KING SUN 4 K. S. Mandanna
VIJAYA !! 4 Deepesh Narredu
WOOD ART 5 M. M. Uthaiah
PACIFIC 7 Saddam Igbal
PRINCE PURPLE 5 B.Suresh

PRESTO POWER 5 *Ramanathan R
SEEKING THE STARS 4 *Suraj Prasad Shaw
THRILL OF POWER 7 N. Govindarajan
BLUE EYED BOY 4 Ramanathan R

DESERT STAR 4 J.Sebastian
STAR OF LIBERTY 5 R.Foley

THE STING 5 N. Govindarajan
BOHEMIAN STAR 5 *N. Rupa

AURORA BOREALIS 4 R.Foley

GREY BEAUTY 4 *James Mckeown
LARADO 4 J.Sebastian

45

45

39

39
39
36
36
35
32
32

30
29
29
29
28

27
27

27
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M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's

Ajaad Stud & Livestock (OPC) Pvt.Ltd &
Cowas D Bajan's

Sans Craintes Stud Farm Pvt. Ltd.'s
Sujatha Sree G R's
Champaklal Zaveri's

Sujatha Sree G R's

Dhruv Kumar Futnani

The E1 Gran Senor Handicap -

Eligible) (Handicap)

. The Rajagiri Rubber & Produce Co.Ltd.'s

. The Estate of Late Lakshmanan RM's
. Cairnhill Stud Farm Pvt.Ltd , Arun

Alagappan Racing LLP & Chandrakanth
Kankaria's

. Cairnhill Stud Farm Pvt.Ltd ,

Chandrakanth Kankaria & Suvamoy Saha's

. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

. Anil Saraf's

Cheriyan Abraham & Namra Paun's

. Anjan Kumar Rangaraj , Pavan Rangaraj ,

Kishore Reddy & Barkha D Lahori's

. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

Joydeep Datta Gupta's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's

Hyperion Blood Stock Pvt.Ltd. &
Sarainaga Racing Pvt.Ltd.'s

Subodh Chand Bothra's

Ramanathan A L's

Bachhawat Farms Pvt.Ltd's

Dhruv Kumar Futnani's

Villoo Poonawalla Racing & Breeding
Private Ltd., , Mukul A Sonawala , DT
Racing & Breeders LLP & Surendra
Ramchandra Sanas'

Bachhawat Farms Pvt.Ltd , Achuthan
Siddharth & Avneesh Sachdev's

Sans Craintes Stud Farm Pvt. Ltd.'s
Cairnhill Stud Farm Pvt.Ltd & Sarainaga
Racing Pvt.Ltd.'s

Muthiah A C's

dkb
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REGENT PRINCE

ROYAL MAYFAIR

SUNNY ISLES

ANCOURAGE
GAJABO GRANDE
YELLOW SAPPHIRE
FINE PROMISE
DAIYAMONDO

A handicap for Horses rated 2

4
5

5

4
4
4
4
8
0

R.Foley
*N. Rupa
K. S. Mandanna

*J.Sebastian
N. Govindarajan
Ramanathan R
N. Govindarajan
N. Govindarajan
to 45 (0 to 19

GANTON

TURF BEAUTY
BEAUTIFUL
ACANTHA
WINDSOR WALK
EDMUND

JACK RICHER
ROYAL FALCON

MASTERPIECE

JAHZARA
IMPERIAL GESTURE

SAMURAI BLUE
SIAN

AQUILA

TRUTH IN WINE

ABILITARE
MARQUITA

SEPTIMIUS SEVERUS

ELEMENT
ALETTA

ROYAL NOBILITY

>

[ N Y

James Mckeown

N. Rupa

*Vijay Singh
*Vijay Singh
B.Suresh

Suraj Prasad Shaw
M. M. Uthaiah

*N. Govindarajan

B.Suresh

James Mckeown
*Vijay Singh

James Mckeown
Suraj Prasad Shaw
*K. S. Mandanna
*Vijay Singh

N. Govindarajan
*Deepesh Narredu

*Vijay Singh

*J.Sebastian
*Vijay Singh

R.Foley

27

27

27
25
25
25
22
18

45

42

40

38

38

37

37

36

35
34

33

32
30
29
29
28

28

28
27

26
24
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THe Curragh Handicap -

over (Handicap)

1. Tatineni Prasad Rao's
2. Vazhaparambil J Joseph & Bharat V.

Epur's

3. Ravi.M , K.Kaliyaperumal & Chellam.R's
4. Dhruv Kumar Futnani's
5. Five Stars Shipping Company Pvt.Ltd's

6. Shariq Joshy's
7. Gnanavel C's
8. Wayne Beck's

9, Gundala Suryanarayana's

10. Sarath Varun G S's

11. Rapar's Galloping Stars LLP's
12. Dhevanathan Yadav T
Karishma Yadav & Harini Yadav's

13. Shariq Joshy's
14, Ramesh J's
15. Gunaseelan R's

16. Sarath Varun G S's

17. Wayne Beck's

17th January, 2024

STARTING GATE
MOCK RACE !'!

(About) 1400 metres.

, Meenakshi Yadav ,

A handicap for Horses rated 00 to 25, 5 years old and
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8 89 8Q

CLOUD JUMPER
GLORIOUS EVENSONG

PARIS O'CONNOR
RAFFINATO
NIGHTJAR

AIR MARSHALL
MAJESTIC CHARMER
SHOWMANSHIP
BLACK LABEL
GRAND ROYAL
LITTLE WONDER
SANGAVAI

THREE OF A KIND
TOUCH OF FURY
MR MOZART
AUTHENTIC BELL
LADY ZEEN

6 *Suraj Prasad Shaw
5 J.Sebastian

J.Sebastian

N. Govindarajan
R.Foley

Ajith Kumar V

N. Rupa

Fahad Khan

Fahad Khan

N. Govindarajan

5 *Suraj Prasad Shaw
5 N. Govindarajan

NJuodouoowm

8 Ajith Kumar V

5 *N. Govindarajan
5 K. S. Mandanna
5 N. Govindarajan
7 Fahad Khan

S.NIRMAL PRASAD
SECRETARY
MADRAS RACE CLUB
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